505487605 05/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUOFEI HUANG	05/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN SIMPLE-TECH ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	304, NO. 9-1 XINTANG ROAD, XINTIAN COMMUNITY	
Internal Address:	FUHAI STREET, BAOAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29691912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DINGT-19010-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049249 FRAME: 0245

505487605

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Application	Dockel Number <u>Qif</u>	IGT-19010-USDS		
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the following named invi	enfors:			
ASSIGNOR(sy INVENTOR(s)	Guofel Huang					
made an inventi	on entitled	Portable Garment Steamer				
for which an app (Selections of the		Letters Patent of the United Stat				
		urrently herewith				
, XXXXX		US. Patent and Trademark Office	on			
as U.S	r. Patent A	pplication Serial No.		2.3		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Shenzhen Simple-tech Electronic Technology Co., Ltd 304, No. 9-1 Xintang Road, Xintian Community, Fuhai Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong				
		China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our r	entire right, title and interest in a	nd to said invention and	the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, 7 successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	6), and for tesignor, in assigns, th t for said in lority bases	consideration of the payment by A other good and valuable conside tending to be legally bound, here a full and exclusive right, title and exelusive right, title and exelusive right, title and thereon, and all Letters Patent, a patent rights in this invention co	ration, the receipt of while by sells, assigns and tra- interest in and to said in intinuations, and continu- including reissues, to be	ch is hereby nafera to Assignee, its wention, all applications valione-in-part thereof, all		
Assignor	hereby wa	rrants that no assignment, sale, i would conflict with this Assignme	agreement or encumbras	nce has been or will be		
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative there ing to the r te all instru	thall be legally bound, upon required, to supply all information and enaking and practice of said inventionable proper to patent the inventionable, and to execute all instances.	vidence of which the As tion, to testify in any legi tion in the United States	signer has knowledge or al proceeding relating of America and foreign		
in witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is executed on t	ne day indicated below			
	Typed or	Printed Name S	ignature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Guo	fei Huang X (TW)	ei Huarg	x 21/05/2019		

(CINGT-19010-USDS/00968892v1)

RECORDED: 05/22/2019

PATENT REEL: 049249 FRAME: 0246